PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4623922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN TAVERNIER	06/16/2015
GILLES UZÉ	06/26/2015
GUILLAUME CARTRON	06/24/2015
FRANCIANE PAUL	06/25/2015
JACOB PIEHLER	09/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIB VZW
Street Address:	RIJVISSCHESTRAAT 120
City:	GENT
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9052
Name:	UNIVERSITEIT GENT
Street Address:	SINT-PIETERSNIEUWSTRAAT 25
City:	GENT
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9000
Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL-ANGE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75794
Name:	UNIVERSITÉ MONTPELLIER 2
Street Address:	PLACE EUGÈNE BATAILLON
City:	MONTPELLIER
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-34095
Name:	CENTRE HOSPITALIER REGIONAL UNIVERSITAIRE DE MONTPELLIER
Street Address:	191 AVENUE DU DOYEN GASTON GIRAUD
City:	MONTPELLIER
State/Country:	FRANCE
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 043765 FRAME: 0369

504577211

Postal Code:	F-34295
Name:	UNIVERSITAT OSNABRUCK
Street Address:	NEUER GRABEN/SCHLOSS
City:	OSNABRÜCK
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	49074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15717205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, amanda.mcintyre@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS, & BOCKIUS LLP (B0)
Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW​

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORN-001C2/JATA/TARGET/403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDMUND KOUNDAKJIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Edmund Koundakjian/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=(93800363)_(1)_ORN-001C1 Assignment#page1.tif source=(93800363)_(1)_ORN-001C1 Assignment#page2.tif source=(93800363)_(1)_ORN-001C1 Assignment#page3.tif source=(93800363)_(1)_ORN-001C1 Assignment#page4.tif source=(93800363)_(1)_ORN-001C1 Assignment#page5.tif source=(93800363)_(1)_ORN-001C1 Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 043765 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to VIB VZW, an entity of Belgium, having a place of business at Rijvisschestraat 120, Gent 9052 BELGIUM; UNIVERSITEIT GENT, an entity of Belgium, having a place of business at Sint-Pietersnieuwstraat 25, Gent 9000 BELGIUM; CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS), an entity of France, having a place of business at rue Michel Ange 3, Paris F-75794 FRANCE; UNIVERSITE MONTPELLIER 2, an entity of France, having a place of business at Place Eugène Bataillon, Montpellier F-34095 FRANCE; CENTRE HOSPITALIER REGIONAL UNIVERSITAIRE DE MONTPELLIER, an entity of France, having a place of business at 191 avenue du Doyen Gaston Giraud, Montpellier F-34295 FRANCE; UNIVERSITAT OSNABRUCK, an entity of Germany, having a place of business at Neuer Graben/Schloss, Osnabrück 49074 GERMANY (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 14/372,730 filed on July 16, 2014, and titled TARGETED MUTANT ALPHA-HELICAL BUNDLE CYTOKINES, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof that have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEES;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEES, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing,

PATENT REEL: 043765 FRAME: 0371

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S): Jan Tavernier	Date: 16/6/2015
Gilles Uzé	Date:
Guillaume Cartron	Date:
Franciane Paul	Date:
Jacob Piehler	Date:

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S):		
Jan Tavernier	Date:	
G-Y	_ Date: _	June 26 th, 2015
Guillaume Cartron	_ Date: _	
Franciane Paul	_ Date: _	
Jacob Piehler	_ Date: _	

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S):			
Jan Tavernier		Date:	
		Date:	
Gilles Uzé /Guillaume Cartron/ Guillaume Cartron	Signature numérique de Pr Cartron DN : cn=Pr Cartron, o=CHU Montpellier, ou=Departement d'Hematologie, email=g- cartron@chu-montpellier.fr, c=FR	Date:	24/06/2015
Franciane Paul	Date : 2015.06,24 19:39:58 +02'00'	Date:	
Jacob Piehler		Date:	

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S):		
Jan Tavernier	Date:	
Gilles Uzé	Date:	
Guillaume Cartron	Date:	***************************************
Franciane Paul	Date:	
Jacob Biobler	Date:	

2

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S):		
• 5		
	** ** • At • •	
Jan Tavernier	Date:	
	Date:	an parting statement of the statement of
Gilles Uzé		
	Date:	
Guillaume Cartron		
	Date:	
Franciane Paul		
Blochysik / FB Biologie / Vgiversität Osnabrück	۴	
Santanast 11 19976 Osnobritek	Date: 07.09,20	12
Jacob Piehle Tel.: 0541-9692800 (FAX -96912800*		

2